

# ASSEMBLING MANUAL



\*\*\*please be careful for the bouncing of spring to avoid injury\*\*\*



| number | item          | quantity |
|--------|---------------|----------|
| 1      | PUball head   | 1        |
| 2      | Adjust pole   | 1        |
| 3      | Crew pole     | 1        |
| 4      | Spring pocket | 1        |
| 5      | spring        | 1        |
| 6      | connector     | 1        |
| 7      | Sealing plug  | 1        |
| 8      | base          | 1        |
| 9      | sucker        | 6        |
| 10     | lock          | 1        |
| 11     | foam          | 1        |
| 12     | M6 screw      | 2        |
| 13     | M6 nut        | 2        |
| 14     | M10 screw     | 4        |

- A assemble suckers at base bottom。
- B fill water and sand into the base and put sealing plug on the top of the base,use M10 screws to put connector on the base.
- C put screw pole into the spring, then put spring pocket into screw pole.
- D put the foam into adjust pole, then use screw to lock the PU ball head and adjust pole.
- E adjust height and lock it .